NC REALTORS® PAC



REALTOR

E

\$5,000 IN PRIZES **GRAND PRIZE: \$2,500 SECOND PLACE: \$1,000** 15 - \$100 VISA GIFT CARDS

DRAWING DATE: OCTOBER 13, 2023 ENTRIES \$15 EACH



CLICK HERE TO ENTER

e tax purposes. Contributions are voluntary and are used for political purposes. Suggested amounts are merely guidelines and you may cor Association of REALTORS® and its state and local associations will not favor or disadvantage any member because of the amount contributed or a decision not to contri contribution is split between National RPAC and the State PAC in your state. ports the efforts of National RPAC and contributes a portion of its contribu bution provided to National RPAC and to the State PAC. The National RPAC portion is used to against your limits under 52 U.S.C. 30116. In-kind contribution over or employee's specific field for each individ

OFFICIAL RULES

To be eligible to win the NC REALTORS® PAC Raffle, please follow these rules:

1. You must be eligible to invest in RPAC, a federal political action committee, and NC REALTORS® PAC, a state political action committee, in order to participate in the raffle. The class of eligible investors is comprised of members of the National Association of REALTORS® ("NAR") and NC REALTORS® ("NCR"), their immediate family, or executive, administrative and management personnel of a REALTOR® association. NAR, NC REALTORS® staff, their immediate families, and those living in their households are not eligible for the raffle. Local REALTOR® association staff should comply with local policies, if any, regarding participating in raffles prior to participating. Independent contractors retained by the association are not eligible for the raffle.

2. To enter, you can invest in RPAC online through the specific raffle link September 1, 2023 through October 13, 2023 at 4:00 p.m. All entries for the raffle drawing for one (1) grand prize of \$2,500, one (1) \$1,000 prize and fifteen (15) \$100 prizes will be drawn separately in conjunction with a live NC RPAC update via NC REALTORS® Facebook Live on Friday, October 13, 2023 at 4:30 p.m. You can enter by making a minimum investment of \$15 in RPAC. Each \$15 invested will count for an entry and there is no maximum.

3. If, for any reason, the raffle is not capable of running as planned, including tampering, unauthorized intervention, or fraud beyond the control of the sponsor, which corrupts or affects the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this raffle, sponsor reserves the right in their sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the raffle.

4. The raffle will consist of seventeen (17) drawings for the prizes. The prizes are one (1) \$2,500 prize, one (1) \$1,000 prize and fifteen (15) \$100 Visa Gift Cards (to be drawn for separately). The drawing will be held on October 13 at 4:30 p.m. Each entrant is eligible to win only one prize in this raffle. The Prize is nontransferable and cannot be substituted.

5. Winners will be notified in person, by phone, mail, or e-mail. Winners (when applicable) will be required to sign and return an affidavit of eligibility, a liability release, and, where lawful, a public release within fourteen (14) days of notification. If affidavit and release are not signed and returned within fourteen (14) days or if the prize notification is returned to sponsor as undeliverable, then an alternative winner will be selected. All prizes will be awarded.

6. For name of prize winner, please contact the Association at 919-573-0991 after the drawing deadline.

7. Winners, by accepting the prize, agree that the prize is awarded on the condition that RPAC, NAR, NC REALTORS® and their respective agents, officers, directors, representatives, and employees will have no liability whatsoever for any injuries, losses, or damages of any kind resulting from the acceptance, possession, misuse, or use of the prize or participation in the raffle. Winner further acknowledges that RPAC, NAR, NC REALTORS® have not made nor are in any manner responsible or liable for the warranty, representation, or guarantee, express or implied, in fact or law, relative to the prize including but not limited to, its quality, mechanical condition, or fitness. All entries submitted become the property of NAR and NC REALTORS® and will not be acknowledged or returned. By participating, entrants agree to these official rules, and that the decision of judges is final and binding in all matters relating to the raffle. Any taxes imposed upon a prize will be the sole responsibility of the winner.

8. Winners, where lawful, grant permission for the use of winner's name, voice, city, state and photograph or videotape for advertising and promotional purposes in conjunction with this and similar promotions without additional compensation.